SUBSTITUTE RECORDAT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101157874 Iginal documents of Copy thereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
1. Name of conveying partyles).	2. Name and address of resemble planty (res).
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF	Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
CALIFORNIA.	Name. VIVITED STATES AIR I PAREL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	2022207/00/77/00/77
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: ROME
	State: <i>NEW YORK</i> Zip: 13441-4514
·	State: NEW YORK Zip: 13441-4514
Execution Date(s): 1 JANUARY 1999	
☐ This instrument should be recorded on the governmen-	
tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A Detect Application No (a)	B. Botont No. (e):
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
586,456	5,325,324
08/484,323	
08/453,320	
Additional numbers attact	hed? □ Yes ৷ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
HADOLD L DUDCTYN	
Name: HAROLD L. BURSTYN	7. 7. 17. (07.050.0.44)
Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY	☐ Enclosed ☑ Not applicable
	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
City: ROME	anosing the for or it i.ife/(2) and (j/).
NEW YORK 12441 4514	8. Deposit account number:
State: NEW YORK ZIP: 13441-4514	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT LICE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
JUDITH M. DECKER Name of person signing Name of person signing Name of person signing Name of person signing	
Maine of percent signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for:

Three-Dimensional Optical Memory

Inventor(s):

Peter M. Rentzepis and Sadik Esener

Patent No: 5,325,324

Contract No:

F30602-97-C-0029

Issue Date: June 28, 1994

Contractor: The Regents of the University of California

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause, 37-CFR-PART-401 included in Contract No. F30602-97-C-0029 with AIR FORCE OFFICE OF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH which does not include the communications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 1st day of January, 1999

By: Lindá S. Stevenson

Title: Principal Prosecution Analyst

University of California

Office of Technology Transfer

U.C. AGREEMENT CONTROL NUMBER 99-05-081

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for: Two-Photon, Three- or Four-Dimensional, Color Radiation Memory

Inventor(s): Peter M. Rentzepis

Application No: 08/484,323 Contract No: F30602-97-C-0029

Filed: June 7, 1995 Contractor: The Regents of the University of California

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause, 37-CFR-PART-401 included in Contract No. F30602-97-C-0029 with AIR FORCE OFFICE OF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH which does not include the communications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 1st day of January, 1999

By: Linda S. Stevenson

Title: Principal Prosecution Analyst

University of California

Office of Technology Transfer

U.C. AGREEMENT CONTROL NUMBER 99-25 - 082

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for:

Two-Photon, Four-Dimensional, Optical Memory

Inventor(s):

Peter M. Rentzepis

Application No: 08/453,320

Contract No:

F30602-97-C-0029

Filed: May 31, 1995

Contractor: The Regents of the University of California

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause, 37-CFR-PART-401 included in Contract No. F30602-97-C-0029 with AIR FORCE OFFICE OF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH which does not include the communications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 1st day of January, 1999

By:

Linda S. Stevenson

Title: Principal Prosecution Analyst

University of California

Office of Technology Transfer

RECORDED: 09/24/1999

U.C. AGREEMENT CONTROL NUMBER 99-25-083